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HAND-DELIVERED

Ms. Carole J. Washburn

Executive Secretary

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
Post Office Box 47250

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW

Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Subject: Docket No. UT-043045

Dear Ms. Washburn:

Attached are an original and two copies of the non-confidential version of the
Direct Testimony of K. Megan Doberneck on behalf of Covad Communications Company.

Very, truly yours,
|

Z
avid L. Rice

cc w/enc:  All Parties of Record



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket No. UT-043045

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been sent
electronically and by first-class U.S. Mail with postage fully prepaid to the following

parties:

Lisa A. Anderl

Adam Sherr

Qwest Corporation

1600 7" Ave., Suite 3206
Seattle, WA 98191

E-mail: Lisa. Anderl@qwest.com, adam.sherr@qwest.com

Winslow B. Waxter

Qwest Corporation

1005 17™ St., Suite 200

Denver, CO 80202

E-mail: winslow.waxter@qwest.com

Mary Rose Hughes

Perkins Coie LLP

607 Fourteenth Street, N.W., Suite 800
Washington, D.C. 20005-2011
E-mail: MHughes@perkinscoie.com

Simon ffitch

Assistant Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
900 4™ Avenue, Suite 200
Seattle, WA 98164

E-mail: simonf@atg.wa.gov

Shannon E. Smith
Assistant Attorney General

Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission

1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Post Office Box 40128
Olympia, WA 98504-0128

E-mail: ssmith@wutc.wa.gov

SEADOCS:179285.1



Karen S. Frame

Covad Communications Company
7901 Lowry Blvd.

Denver, CO 80230

E-mail: kframe@covad.com

DATED this 15™ day of July, 2004, at Seattle, Washington.

(wlf Phonsiy

Carol Munnerlyn, Secretary
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